

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9272/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in LPA No. 68/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMAL BIHARILAL WADHWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHNI @ SAPNA WADHWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Ad.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) be deposited by the petitioner before the Family Court within four weeks from today.

Mr.Uday B.Dube, learned counsel on caveat, accepts notice.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master