

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9272/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in LPA No. 68/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMAL BIHARILAL WADHWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHNI @ SAPNA WADHWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Dhingreja,Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kanchan,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The proceedings before the Family Court shall get restored.

However, the petitioner shall deposit Rupees Two Lakhs with the
Family Court within a period of four weeks.

Call the matter after six weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master