

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9272/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in LPA No. 68/2007 & WP No. 8101/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAMAL BIHARILAL WADHWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHNI @ SAPNA WADHWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification, and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the L.P.A. has been dismissed as infructuous and the divorce petition has been dismissed as withdrawn. Therefore, this petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master